Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2019-0134-PW/KE

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND SANTA FE ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

3%
This Amendment is made and entered into as of this ! 7 /day of DcC( mbrs 2019

between Santa Fe County hereinafter the “County”, and Santa Fe Engineering Consultants,
LLC, hereinafter the “Contractor™.

WHEREAS, on December 17, 2018, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2019-0134-PW/KE (Agreement) to provide for engineering services for a bridge
replacement project located on County Road 72A. The term of the Agreement is due to expire
December 17, 2019; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; written Amendment
required) of the Agreement, the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement for one year; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
I. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph a to read:

a) By Amendment No. | to this Agreement, the term of the Agreement is
extended from December 17, 2019 to December 17, 2020.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of
last signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:
_,---'''.''.___,_,..""_'--_.--'-':JII

s - / ;é/ [7/1/
Katheri et D
Sartlta %anager .

Approved as to form:

Crodact c4s s2/refrg

Rachel A. Brown Date
Interim County Attorney




Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2019-0134-PW/KE

Finance Division: i
P %47 S};,Cj /2~) D05
Gary L. J. Giréfi Date
Finance Director
CONTRACTOR:
Signature Date

P_rint name and title



Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2019-0134-PW/KE

Finance Division:

Gary L. J. Giron Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

iy . /2_2121(/"
Signature Date
MeAEL _Soma 2, AL

Print pame and title
FRnIe 1P dtn ENIGINVEL.

1<






